				Docket No.	.: 8700175-0004	
FORM PT0-1595 'Accified)	AND -	12-07-1	999	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 6-13) FONB No. 0651-0011 (Arp. 4794 F0609/right 1994-97 LegalStar	122199				Patent and Tra	demark Office
PO//RE X		I SAMIDI DIALI DENAL INDIA INDIALUMI DIAL	1 07011 0000000 00121 90000)	•	•	•
Tab settings	mmissioner of Pate	1012161 Ints and Trademarks: F				y thereof
1 Name of conveying			2. Name and ad			-
Nick Di Lorenzo		1	D			
		ĺ			ments (1993) Limited	
			Internal Addre	ess: <u>68 Millw</u>	ick Drive, Unit 1	
Additional names(s) of d	conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No				
3 Nature of conveyand						
				- como ac ab		
🛛 Assignment	-	Merger	Street Addres	s: same as au		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
그 : curity Agreeme	ent 🛄	Change of Name				
Cther			City: Weston		State: ON ZI	P:M9L 1Y3
Execution Date: <u>Sept</u> e	ember 22, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 门 Yes 🛛 No			
4 Application number()	· •					
If this document is b	eing filed together v	with a new application.	the execution dat	e of the applic	cation is:	
A Patent Application	n No.(s)	1	P. P Der	It ROXE		
09/328.901			NOV 2			
0//3-0/01			B NOV 2	Z 1999		
			EII			
			THADEN	ARKU		
		Additional numbers attacl	ned? 🗌 Yes	X No		-
5. Name and address (6 Total number	of application	is and patents involve	d: 1
concerning documer	nt should be mailed	i:				
Name: Santosh K. (Chari		7 Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 5	5 King Street West.	Suite 3600, P.O.				ld he
	Dominion Bank Tow		credited of	- Any excess or debited to d	or insufficiency shoul leposit account	
And a support of a second s						
foronto-Dominion	Centre			u to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Sireet Address sar	ne as above		8. Deposit acco	unt number:		8
			·		44	8
		ON 710	150633		6	4
City: Loronto		ON ZIP: M5K 1H6			5	
			JSE THIS SPACE		000005	
9. Statement and signa					÷	
-		f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and c	orrect and any	y artached copy is atr	rue copy
of the original docur	nent.				NOV SE	1000
Santosh K. Chari	erson Signing	<	Signature			
iname of Pe		pages including cover sh		and document:	3 Date 6	1 FC:
۱ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>					PAIENT #	

REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Nick DiLorenzo

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address is/are,

68 Millwick Drive, Unit 1, Weston, Ontario, M9L 1Y3, Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

CONCRETE PANEL CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM

as fully set forth and described in applications for Letters Patent of Canada and United States identified as:

Serial number 2,274,287, filed on June 9, 1999

Serial number 09/328,901, filed on June 9, 1999

AND WHEREAS,

Brentmuir Developments (1993) Limited

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

68 Millwick Drive, Unit 1, Weston, Ontario, M9L 1Y3, Canada desires to acquire my entire right. title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for Canada and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said inventior, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made;

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Crange Chari Pillay (9/99)

DATED this	-7 <u>2</u>	day of	>EFTEMBER, 1999.
------------	-------------	--------	------------------

<u>Witnessed By:</u> Signature:	mitie	By: Mc/ halices
Name:	12 ARIA TASCOS	Name:Nick DiLorenzo

Witnessed By:

Signature:	 By:	
Name:	 Name:	

Orange Chari Pillay (9/99)

PATENT REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 11/22/1999